



\$~R.15

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1089/2014, CM APPL.19663/2014**

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

MAMTA RANI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

%

**28.08.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 30.10.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**COURT MASTER**

**AUGUST 28, 2025/sr**